PARTICIPANT LEARN MORE

QUOTES The following officers are program

ambassadors & can speak about mediation:

“It was good to hear what was

bothering the civilian. Normally, Sgt. Willie Jenkins wjenkins@nola.gov
with an investigation, you don’t Off. Terri Joseph tljoseph@nola.gov
get a chance to interact with each Off. Thomas Oakes tmoakes@nola.gov
other, so this was better.” Off. Vaughn Valeary vsvaleary@nola.gov
- Officer Off. Danielle Williams dalwilliams@nola.gov
Sgt. Kenneth Gill kgill@nola.gov
0o 000 Sgt. James Kjellin inkjellin@nola.gov o
“l appreciate this program. It Sgt. Christopher Prochaska cprochaska@nola.gov Co m m U n I
gave me a chance to say what Sgt. Tokishiba K. Lane tlane@nola.gov °®
actually happened and clear the Off. William J. Johnson Il wjjohnson@nola.gov POI I ce
air.” Deputy Chief Nick Gernon nlgernon@nola.gov
- Officer Sgt. Roderick Franklin rbfranklin@nola.gov M d ® ®
Cap. Simon Hargrove sbhargrove@nola.gov e I a tl o n
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ Sgt. Charles Love clove@nola.gov
ng@nola.gov
“What | will take away is that g;_h;:;;h(jg:;r;iiel r;:nigf@,?offgov I N F O F O R N O P D
people often need to bridge the Off. Nicholas Martin nicholas.martin@nola. E M P I. OYE E S
gap. | tried to put myself in her gov

shoes and we found
commonality.”

- Iy HELP TRANSFORM
0o 000 MEDIATION CONTACT COMMUNITY-POLICE
“The officer really took the time RELATIONS

to hear me out and | truly

appreciated the chance to speak Office of the Independent Police Monitor

504-309-9799

face to face with him. It’s not g i

often that we get the chance to mediation@nolaipm.gov

express our frustrations to those www.nolaipm.gov

in power in a safe space and feel

heard and understood. (Images used in this brochure were taken Office of the Independent

- Community member Police Monitor

during a practice training and are not of actual
mediation sessions.)
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WHY MEDIATION?

« Direct, face-to-face
conversation with the
community member

Chance to be understood, and
to listen, in a safe environment
Not a punishment process - the
participants are in charge of

their own process and outcome.

Builds understanding, trust,
and confidence between
community and police.

Officer Participants Satisfied with
the Mediation Process

91% Agree
217 Officer
Participants

9% Disagree
22 Officer
Participants

: APF MEDIATION 1IS:

)| A [ e Non-Judgmental. Mediators
don’t take sides or decide who is
i i - X right or wrong.
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e CO embe e Confidential. What is said in
ated b 0 specia mediation stays in mediation, by
ed mediato law. You may speak freely.
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e Voluntary. All participants come
to mediation at your own free

O C O > O
smber to share abgo - will and can end the process at
de e mediato elp the any time. No one is forced to
of: derstand ho agree to anything.
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eraction ana 2 o Collaborative. Mediation s
pOrta O everyone structured to help you and the
community member resolve your
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